File No. MoES/29/131/2017-RTI Government of India Ministry of Earth Sciences

Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus Lodhi Road, New Delhi. Dated – 08/11/2017.

To

Shri K. Rajasekharan, Gangothri, Achuthapuram, Pottore, Mulagunnathukavu, Thrissur.

Subjec;-Information sought by Shri K. Rajasekharan, Gangothri, Achuthapuram, Pottore, Mulagunnathukavu, Thrissur,through online Reg. 50099 dated 27/10/2017 under RTI Act.

Sir,

Kindly refer to your RTI application dated 27/10/2017 on the above mentioned subject.

- 2. The reply provided by the concerned officer vide MoES ID Note No. MoES /29/46/2017-Estt. dated 08/11/2017 is enclosed herewith.
- 3. An appeal, if any, against this reply may be made to the Appellate Authority of the Ministry, at the following address within 30 days of the receipt of the letter.

Shri Vivek Misra, Director /FAA. Ministry of Earth Sciences, Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

Encl. As above

Yours faithfully,

(F Hagus

Scientist 'C' & Central Public Information Officer Tel. No. 24669521.

Copy for information to:-

1. Director, (ICC) & FAA MoES, New Delhi.

2. Dr. N. Khare, Sct. 'F' & Transparency Officer, MoES, New Delhi.

3. In Charge IT Section is requested to upload this reply on website www.moes.gov

Ministry of Earth Sciences (Establishment Section)

CPIO, MoES may please refer to their O.M. 1st November, 2017 forwarding an application dated 27th October, 2017 from Shri K Rajasekharan, R/o Gangothri, Achuthapuram, Pottore, Mulagunnathukavu, Thrissur, pin-680581 through online(MOOCD/R/2017/50099 dated 27/10/2017) seeking information under RTI Act-2005.

2. The information sought by the applicant is as under:

SN	Information sought	Answer
1	Kindly provide me the following information: A copy of the appointment order or its equivalent communication issued to appoint Cdr. P K Srivastava who had been selected to the post of Scientist F(Ocean Sciences/Ocean Technology) advertised as item No 3 in the advertisement F.No.MoES/18/03/2016-Estt of the Ministry of Earth Sciences, if such an order is issued.	Cdr. P. K. Srivastava has joined as Scientist F in the Ministry with effect from 01.11.2017. a copy of Notification dated 6 th November, 2017 is enclosed.
2.	The date of joining of Cdr. P K Srivastava to be above said pot, if he has joined.	

3. This issues with the approval of DS (Estt.)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

CPIO, MoES(Shri E Haque, Scientist 'C')
MoES ID Note No. MoES/29/46/2017-Estt. dated **2** /11/2017

0

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA PART-I SECTION -2 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA/BHARAT SARKAR

MINISTRY OF EARTH SECIENCES/PRITHVI VIGYAN MANTRALAYA

Prithvi Bhavan, Lodi Road New Delhi-110 003.

Dated the 6th November, 2014.

NOTIFICATION

2. Cdr. P K Srivastava, Scientist 'F' is taken on strength of Ministry of Earth Sciences w.e.f. the forenoon of 1st November,2017. Cdr. P K Srivastava, Scientists F will be on probation for a period of one year.

(Kailash Chand)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel:24669529

To

The General Manager Government of India Press Faridabad(Haryana) with Hindi version

Copy to:

- 1. Pay & Accounts Officer, PAO, MoES, New Delhi.
- 2. Cdr. P K Srivastava, Scientist 'F', MoES, New Delhi
- 3. Shri Narender Kumar, Commander, Gunnery Officer, Integrated Headquarters, Ministry of Defence(Navy), Directorate of Personnel(OA & R/OPF), Room No.227, 'C'Wing, Sena Bhavan, New Delhi-110 001—with a request to forward certified copy of Service Book (up dated), Attested copies of Character & Antecedent Verification Certificate & ACRs/APARs(Upto date) in respect of Cdr. P K Srivastava to Ministry of Earth Sciences.
- 4. DDO/ US(Cash), MoES, New Delhi
- 5. PS to Hon'ble Minister of S&T and Earth Sciences, CSIR Building, Rafi Marg, New Delhi
- 6. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State for S&T and Earth Sciences, MoES. New Delhi
- 7. PS to Secy., MoES/PPS to AS&FA/PPS to JS(ES)
- 8. All Officers/Sections
- 9. IT Section, Ministry of Earth Sciences, New Delhi.
- 10. Service Book/Personal file/Guard file

